2016.08
표지와 같은 색상으로 변경
SH Power Dry Capacitors
■ SH Power Dry Capacitors Feature.
 Using the polypropylene film which has excellent electronic properties as dielectric and using soft resin for insulator.

 Specialized in preventing for Heat losing, Leaking, Damage.


 Picture 1 Picture 2
It makes a safety to shut out power supply, Parallel capacitor exceed 50A same as picture 1, below
When have high internal pressure for end of life 50A same as picture 2.
 ex) 440V 3P 60Hz 120kvar 3 of parallel b connection.
 : Rated current 26.2A x 3 parallel = 78.6A
 : connect with picture
■ SPECS & SIZE : 400V 50Hz
Rated Rated capacity  Rated  Dimension [mm]
Voltage
kvar ㎌
Part No Current
D H A M
TYPE
[Vac]  [A]
 5 100 KNE-4039965S 7.2 76 165 - 45 A
 10 199 KNE-4031996S 14.4 76 225 - 45 A
400
15 299 KNE-4032996S 21.7 86 255 - 45 A
20 398 KNE-4033986S 28.9 116 215 -/23 62/- A/B
 25 497 KNE-4034976S 36.1 116 245 -/23 62/- A/B
 30 597 KNE-4035976S 43.3 116 275 -/23 62/- A/B
■ SPECS & SIZE : 415V 50Hz
Rated Rated capacity  Rated  Dimension [mm]
Voltage
kvar ㎌
Part No Current
D H A M
TYPE
[Vac]  [A]
 5 92 KNE-4139205S 7.0 76 165 - 45 A
 10 185 KNE-4131856S 13.9 76 225 - 45 A
415
15 277 KNE-4132776S 20.9 86 225 - 45 A
20 370 KNE-4133706S 26.8 86 295 - 45 A
 25 462 KNE-4134626S 34.8 116 215 -/23 62/- A/B
 30 554 KNE-4135546S 41.7 116 245 -/23 62/- A/B
■ SPECS & SIZE : 440V 50Hz
Rated Rated capacity  Rated  Dimension [mm]
Voltage
kvar ㎌
Part No Current
D H A M
TYPE
[Vac]  [A]
 5 82 KNE-4438205S 6.6 76 165 - 45 A
 10 164 KNE-4431646S 12.4 76 195 - 45 A
440
15 247 KNE-4432476S 19.7 86 225 - 45 A
20 329 KNE-4433296S 26.2 86 265 - 45 A
 25 411 KNE-4434116S 32.8 116 215 -/23 62/- A/B
 30 493 KNE-4434936S 39.4 116 245 -/23 62/- A/B
Notice) The above infomation subject to change, so please contact us before purchasing.
SH Power Wet Capacitors
■ SH Power Wet Capacitors Feature
 Using the polypropylene film which has excellent electronic properties as dielectric and using soft resin for insulator.

 · Rated voltage x 130% (1minute)
Color · Munsell No. 5Y 7/1
High Voltage Power Capacitors       High Voltage Power Capacitors
■ High voltage power capacitors (1-phase)
Drawing
■ SPECS & SIZE : 3.3KV, 1.9KV, 1-Phase, 50Hz
Line Rated Rated Rated
Part No.
   Dimension [mm]
Weight
Voltage Voltage capacity Current
A B C D E F G H
[kg]
[KV] [KV] [kvar] [A]
  50 26.3 APJ-P3319250D 430 230 185 415 100 115 495 530 28
  100 52.6 APJ-P33192100D   430   340 185 525 210 115 495 530 33
  150 79.0 APJ-P33192150D   430   370 185 555 240 145 495 530 39
3.3 1.9 200 105.3 APJ-P33192200D   430   470 185 655 340 145 495 530 46
  250 131.6 APJ-P33192250D   430   560 185 745 380 145 495 530 51
  300 157.9 APJ-P33192300D   430   640 185 825 460 145 495 530 57
  400 210.5 APJ-P33192400D 430 820 185 1005 600 145 495 530 68
■ SPECS & SIZE  : 6.6KV, 3.8KV, 1-Phase, 50Hz
Line Rated Rated Rated
Part No.
   Dimension [mm]
Weight
Voltage Voltage capacity Current
A B C D E F G H [kg]
[KV] [KV] [kvar] [A]
  50 13.2 APJ-P6638250D 430 230 185 415 100 115 495 530 28
  100 26.3 APJ-P66382100D 430 350 185 535 220 115 495 530 34
  150 39.5 APJ-P66382150D 430 380 185 565 250 145 495 530 40
6.6 3.8 200 52.6 APJ-P66382200D 430 470 185 655 340 145 495 530 46
  250 65.8 APJ-P66382250D 430 560 185 745 380 145 495 530 51
  300 79.0 APJ-P66382300D 430 650 185 835 470 145 495 530 57
  400 105.3 APJ-P66382400D 430 820 185 1005 600 145 495 530 68
■ SPECS & SIZE : 22.9KV, 13.2KV, 1-Phase, 50Hz
Line Rated Rated Rated
Part No.
   Dimension [mm]
Weight
Voltage Voltage capacity Current
A B C D E F G H [kg]
[KV] [KV] [kvar] [A]
  50 7.6 APJ-P2266250D 430 210 305 515 90 145 495 530 29
  100 15.2 APJ-P22662100D 430 310 305 615 180 145 495 530 36
  150 22.7 APJ-P22662150D 430 400 305 705 270 145 495 530 41
22.9 13.2 200 30.3 APJ-P22662200D 430 490 305 795 360 145 495 530 47
  250 37.9 APJ-P22662250D 430 590 305 895 410 145 495 530 54
  300 45.5 APJ-P22662300D 430 680 305 985 470 145 495 530 60
  400 60.6 APJ-P22662400D 430 880 305 1185 600 145 495 530 73
■ SPECS & SIZE : 35KV, 23KV, 1-Phase, 50Hz
Line Rated Rated Rated
Part No.
   Dimension [mm]
Weight
Voltage Voltage capacity Current
A B C D E F G H [kg] [KV] [KV] [kvar] [A]
  50 2.2 APJ-P3523250D 430 280 305 585 150 145 495 530 31
  100 4.4 APJ-P35232100D   430   330 305 635 200 145 495 530 34
  150 6.5 APJ-P35232150D   430   420 305 725 290 145 495 530 40
35 23 200 8.7 APJ-P35232200D   430   520 305 825 340 145 495 530 46
  250 10.9 APJ-P35232250D   430   590 305 895 410 145 495 530 51
  300 13.0 APJ-P35232300D   430 670 305 975 490 145 495 530 56
  400 17.4 APJ-P35232400D 430 850 305 1155 630 145 495 530 67
Notice) The above information subject to change, so please contact us before purchasing.
Notice) The above information subject to change, so please contact us before purchasing.
High Voltage Power Capacitors
■ High voltage power capacitors (3-phase)
Drawing
■ SPECS & SIZE : 3.3KV, 3.3KV, 3-Phase, 50Hz
Line Rated Rated Rated
Part No.
   Dimension [mm]
Weight
Voltage Voltage capacity Current
[kg]
[KV] [KV] [kvar] [A]
A B C D E F G H
  50 8.8 APJ-P3333250S   430  220 185 405 90 115 495 530 21
3.3 3.3 75 13.1 APJ-P3333275S 430 280 185 465 150 115 495 530 24
  100 17.5 APJ-P33332100S 430 280 185 465 150 145 495 530 29
■ SPECS & SIZE : 6.6KV, 6.6KV, 3-Phase, 50Hz
Line Rated Rated Rated
Part No.
   Dimension [mm]
Weight
Voltage Voltage capacity Current
[kg]
[KV] [KV] [kvar] [A]
A B C D E F G H
  50 4.4 APJ-P6666250S 430 220 185 405 90 115 495 530 21
6.6 6.6 75 6.6 APJ-P6666275S 430 280 185 465 150 115 495 530 24
  100 8.8 APJ-P66662100S 430 280 185 465 150 145 495 530 29
Notice) The above information subject to change, so please contact us before purchasing.
High Voltage Power Capacitors
■ High voltage power capacitors (3-phase) - with NCS (Natural Current Sensor)
Drawing
■ SPECS & SIZE : 3.3KV, 3.3KV, 3-Phase, 50Hz
Line Rated Rated Rated     Dimension [mm]
Weight
Voltage Voltage capacity Current Part No.
[kg]
[KV] [KV] [kvar] [A]
A B C D E F G H
  150 26.2 APJ-P33332150S  430  400 185 585 180 145 495 530 40
  200 35.0 APJ-P33332200S  430  480 185 665 260 145 495 530 47
3.3 3.3
250 43.7 APJ-P33332250S 430 580 185 765 360 145 495 530 55
300 52.5 APJ-P33332300S  430  680 185 865 460 145 495 530 63
  400 70.0 APJ-P33332400S  430  700 185 885 480 145 495 530 74
  500 87.5 APJ-P33332500S 430 830 185 1015 610 145 495 530 86
■ SPECS & SIZE : 6.6KV, 6.6KV, 3-Phase, 50Hz
Line Rated Rated Rated
Part No.
   Dimension [mm]
Weight
Voltage Voltage capacity Current
[kg]
[KV] [KV] [kvar] [A]
A B C D E F G H
  150 13.1 APJ-P66662150S   430   420 185 605 200 145 495 530 41
  200 17.5 APJ-P66662200S   430   480 185 665 260 145 495 530 47
6.6 6.6
250 21.9 APJ-P66662250S 430 580 185 765 360 145 495 530 55
300 26.2 APJ-P66662300S   430   680 185 865 460 145 495 530 63
  400 35.0 APJ-P66662400S   430   700 185 885 480 145 495 530 74
  500 43.7 APJ-P66662500S 430 830 185 1015 610 145 495 530 86
Notice) The above information subject to change, so please contact us before purchasing
Series Reactor & Discharge Coil      Series Reactor & Discharge Coil
■ Series Reactor & Discharge Coil Feature
 Series reactor reduces the problems occurring when the capacitor installed.